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CHAPTER 223. 

[Published April 18, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend section four of chapter one hundred and six of 
the private and local [general] laws of 1862,being an act to amend 
an act entitled "an act to revise, consolidate and amend the act 
to incorporpte the city of Oshkosh, and the several acts amen-
datory  thereof," approved March 22d, 1861. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 4 of chapter 106 of the private e•Trtei cde a3yd be
in 

and local [general] laws of 1862, is hereby amended, so as ,v,;(1. 
to read as follows : "The electors of the third ward of the 
city of Oshkosh may, at the charter election of said 
city, to be held on the first Tuesday of April, for the 
year 1862, and every two years thereafter, elect a jus-
tice of the peace for said third ward, who shall hold 
his office for the term of two years, and until his suc-
cessor may be elected and qualified ; but no elector 
of the third ward of said city shall vote for any justice of 
the peace within or for said city, except within or for 
said third ward." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1863. 

CHAPTER 224. 

[Published April 18, 1863.] 

AN ACT to vacate a part of a certain state road therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assenthly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All that part of the state roads in the Part vacated. 
county of Vernon, known as the Orion and Sparta 
road, and the state road commencing at the mouth of 
the Kickapoo river, in the county of Crawford, and in-
tersecting a state road in the county of Monroe, coin ;  
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mencing at an * stake eighty rods north of the 
section line between sections twenty and twenty-nine, 
town thirteen, range two west, thence running south on 
said quarter line one hundred and five rods, thence 
east fifteen degrees, south fifty-eight rods, intersecting 
said state roads, be and the same is hereby vacated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1863. 

_ — 

CHAPTER 225. 

[Published April 18, 1863.] 

AN ACT relating to patents. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Quit-claim dec ds SECTION 1. Whenever it shall satisfactorily appear 
may be issued 
when patents that any patent heretofore lawfully issued by any corn- 
are lost. missioners of the school and university lands of this 

state, has been lost or destroyed, and has not been 
recorded, the commissioners of the school and univer-
sity lands are hereby authorized to issue to the owner 
or owners of the premises described in such lost or de-
stroyed patent, a quitclaim deed, reciting therein the 
loss or destruction of such original patent. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1863. 

CHAPTER 226. 

[Published April 18, 1883.] 

Subdivision o; 
loth owned by 
different per-
yens. 

AN ACT authorizing the subdivision of city and village lots. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Whenever any lot or lots of land des-
ignated on the plat of any incorporated city or village 
in this state, shall be owned by different persons in 


